NOTICE

Sub.: RGUKT-IIIT Srikakulam-Cancellation of NIT for construction of buildings at IIIT Srikakulam-Reg.

Ref.: 1. Tender Publication: IIIT/SKLM/RGKUT-AP/Construction/T02/2018, Dt.:24.08.2018.

2. Review meeting with Hon'ble Minister for HRD and Special Chief Secretary of Higher Education on RGUKT Issues, dated 05.09.2018.

Vide Tender notice IIIT/SKLM/RGUKT-AP/Construction/T02/2018 dt.: 24.08.2018, the Administrative Officer, IIIT Srikakulam has invited tender through E-procurement towards construction of Hostel Blocks, Tutorial Room Blocks and Kitchen & Dining Hall for IIIT Srikakulam, S.M Puram (V), Etcherla (M), Srikakulam district, AP. It is hereby by informed to all concerned that the above said notice inviting tender is cancelled.

Sd/-Vice Chancellor, RGUKT-AP